GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) Department BLOCK "F", 2ND FLOOR, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

No. FEB.01/2017/Pt/87

Dated Dispur the 8th March, 2019.

CORRIGENDUM

Please read the Place of posting of Smti Purabi Bhuyan, Audit Officer as "Hojai Camp Office against existing vacant post" instead of "Hojai Camp Office vice Shri Pradip Kr. Das, Audit Officer transferred" communicated vide this Department's Notification No.FEB.01/2017/PT/81-E dated 08/03/2019.

Sd/-

(Nitin Khade, IAS)

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Finance Department

Dated Dispur the 8th March, 2019

Memo No. FEB.01/2017/Pt/87 -A

Copy for kind information and necessary action to :-

1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola. Guwahati – 29.

- 2. The P.S. to Hon'ble Finance Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati 06 for kind appraisal of Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. P.S to Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Additional Chief Secretary.
- 4. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary.
- 5. P.S. to Chief Electoral Officer, Election Department for kind information in reference to letter No.ELE.14/2019/07 dtd. 17/01/2019.
- 6. P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 7. Assistant Director of Audit (L F)....
- 8. The Treasury Officer,
- 9. Officer concerned
- e-Governance Unit, for uploading the same in the Govt. website.

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (Estt.-B) Deptt.